				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9A (	DEC 1 8 2000 E	12-28-2000	ommerce k Office				
MW	) L	Francisco Carana	101564180	131				
101564180  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY								
		PATENTS ON	_Y					
			attached original document(s) or	copy(ies).				
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Ty	r <del></del> 1	,				
XX New	an (Non Bookdation)	XX Assignment	Security Agreement					
Document ID	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of Name					
Correction o	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other					
Corrective D		(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File Secret F	ile				
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date onth Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Sergio J. Orozco			2/11/2000				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)				lonth Day Year				
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Part Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Quoizel, Inc.	N	is a rece dom	rties attached cument to be recorded n assignment and the iving party is not idiled in the United es, an appointment domestic esentative is attached.				
Address (line 1)	6 Corporate Parkway		(Des	signation must be a arate document from ignment.)				
Address (line 2)			29445					
Address (line 3)	Goose Creek	South Carolina State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and A	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
AGOITOM 00000013	29132428 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY					
Public burden reporting	g for this collection of information is estimated in	to average approximately 30 minute into regarding this burden estimate	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time fo to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Infor serwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOC	r reviewing the document and mation Officer, Washington, , D.C. 20503. See OMB				

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Amails, Olive a Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment Fractice. Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment for Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Fractice. Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment for Record Assignment for Record Assignment Fractice. Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment for Record Assignment for Record Assignment Fractice. Do Not send Requests to Record Assignment for Record Assignmen

including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  29/132,428  If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Address (line 1) Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 11070  Address (line 3) Address (line 3)  Address (line 4) Columbia, SC 29211-1070  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)  [29/132,428] Patent Application number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Rooping filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT	Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 803-255-9382					
Address (line 2)  P.O. Box 11070    Address (line 2)   P.O. Box 11070   Address (line 3)	Name [	Craig N. Killen	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CIPE					
Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Columbia, SC 29211–1070  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)  Pot	Address (line 1)	Nelson Mullins Riley	& Scarborough	06					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 11070		\					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)			Ties and					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Nas not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000  Date	Address (line 4)	Columbia, SC 29211-J	1070	TRACY					
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  29/132,428  If this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Pages	•	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 2					
Patent Application Number(s)  29/132,428  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Application i	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT pc		•							
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number pcT	_	- <del> </del>		Patent Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new patent Application, enter the date we patent application to signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number pCT	29/132,428	]							
If this document is being filed together with a new patent Application, enter the date we patent application to signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number pCT									
If this document is being filed together with a new patent Application, enter the date we patent application to signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number pCT		- <u> </u>							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-1196  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000	Ente	PCT application number							
Fee Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40			PCT PCT PCT	PCT					
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000	f Demonstrate								
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000	Fee Amount	Foo Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes XX No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000									
Statement and Signature    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Craig N. Killen   Dec. 14, 2000   Date   Dat	Donosit	Account	-	<del>-</del>					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000	(Enter for	navment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account Denosit Account Number:	# 50-1196					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Date			•	ees: Yes XX No					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Date	Statement a	nd Signature							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are databased indicated herein.  Craig N. Killen  Date		and the	elief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any					
Craig N. Killen  Dec. 14, 2000  Date	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
Date	indicat	ed herein.	1 - 1 14/11						
Date	Craig	N. Killen	Margh bellen						
			Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0616

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Sergio J. Orozco, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6040 Blvd. East, Suite 26G, West New York, NJ 07093, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design disclosed in an application for Design Patent of the United States titled LAMP (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been filed on November 8, 2000 and assigned application Serial No. 29/132,428.

WHEREAS, Quoizel, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 6 Corporate Parkway, Goose Creek, SC 29445, is desirous of obtaining all intellectual property rights relating to said design and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said design and said application, including the right to apply for a patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said design, and any and all other applications for patent on said design, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said design and any invention embodied thereby, and any and all patents which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said design or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said design, said application and said any patent issuing thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on said design in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

By this Assignment, I have hereby sold, transferred and set over and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all interest in copyright in and to said design, including the right to register said copyright as assignee thereof. I hereby waive my rights of attribution and integrity under 17 USC § 106A with respect to said design, for any and all uses thereof.

I hereby authorize the responsible official of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents or register copyrights, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all patents, registrations of copyright or any and all indicia of intellectual property rights on said design to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0617 I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

To the extent dictated by the terms thereof, this Assignment is subject to a certain Intellectual Property Agreement dated October 20, 2000 and to a certain Design Agreement dated April 1, 1994.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 7/11/2000	S	Sergio L Orozco	, ora	260
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)			
COUNTY OF HUDSON	)			
On this 12 14 day of 00	cenfer			e Sergio J. Oro

On this 12<sup>77</sup> day of <u>lecenfex</u>, 2000, before me came Sergio J. Orozco, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

KENNETH R. CASCIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2005